
STERLING’S	HOOVER	PARK	
Course	Distance:		3.00	Miles	

(Minor	course	changes	since	1982…..Last	Updated	9.24.2023)	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:28	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
2. 	 15:23	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Sectional	 1990	
3. 	 15:25	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Sectional	 1984	
4. 	 15:30	 Andy	Snook	 11	 Regional	 1991	
5. 	 15:32	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Sectional	 1989	
6. 	 15:33	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1986	
7. 	 15:37	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2012	
8. 	 15:48	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 Sectional	 2002	
9. 	 15:48	 Brad	Baker	 12	 Sectional	 1988	
10. 	 15:50	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Regional	 1991	
11. 	 15:53	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 Regional	 1997	
12. 	 15:53	 Adam	Boardman	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1990	
13. 	 15:53	 Pat	Smith	 12	 Ster.	&	Ottawa	 1982	
14. 	 15:55	 Mike	Haars	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1987	
15. 	 16:01	 Justin	Trujillo	 12	 Sectional	 2003	
16. 	 16:04	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2004	
17. 	 16:05	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2023	
18. 	 16:05	 Chris	Studer	 11	 Regional	 1997	
19. 	 16:07	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2022	
20. 	 16:07	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2021	
21. 	 16:11	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2021	
22. 	 16:13	 Tim	Nelson	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1999	
23. 	 16:15	 Josh	Inch	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1992	
24. 	 16:16	 Kyle	Reiling	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2010	
25. 	 16:20	 Christian	Rowlands	 12	 Sectional	 2003	
26. 	 16:20	 Chris	Pobanz	 12	 Ster.	&	Ottawa	 1993	
27. 	 16:20	 Todd	Puckett	 12	 Regional	 1985	

	 	 	 	
	

TOP	25	ALL-TIME	PERFORMANCES	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:28	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
2. 	 15:05	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2005	



3. 	 15:23	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Sectional	 1990	
4. 	 15:25	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Sectional	 1984	
5. 	 15:26	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1990	
6. 	 15:29	 Tim	Arnett	 11	 Sectional	 1983	
7. 	 15:30	 Andy	Snook	 11	 Regional	 1991	
8. 	 15:32	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Sectional	 1989	
9. 	 15:33	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1986	
10. 	 15:36	 Phil	Walsh	 12	 Sectional	 1987	
11. 	 15:37	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2012	
12. 	 15:38	 Andy	Snook	 12	 Regional	 1992	
13. 	 15:38	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 NCIC	 1990	
14. 	 15:41	 Andy	Snook	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1991	
15. 	 15:43	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Ster	&	Ottawa	 1990	
16. 	 15:43	 Bryan	Glass	 10	 Sectional	 1988	
17. 	 15:43	 Phil	Walsh	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1987	
18. 	 15:43	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Sectional	 1986	
19. 	 15:44	 Bryan	Glass	 11	 Sectional	 1989	
20. 	 15:46	 Jason	VanVooren	 11	 Sectional	 1988	
21. 	 15:48	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 Sectional	 2002	
22. 	 15:48	 Brad	Baker	 12	 Sectional	 1988	
23. 	 15:49	 Jordan	Starkey	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2010	
24. 	 15:50	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Regional	 1991	
25. 	 15:52	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1991	

	
	

TOP	25	SENIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 14:28	 Dan	Chenoweth	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
2. 	 15:23	 Bryan	Glass	 12	 Sectional	 1990	
3. 	 15:25	 Tim	Arnett	 12	 Sectional	 1984	
4. 	 15:32	 Jason	VanVooren	 12	 Sectional	 1989	
5. 	 15:37	 Jordan	Starkey	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2012	
6. 	 15:48	 Kyle	Fluck	 12	 Sectional	 2002	
7. 	 15:48	 Brad	Baker	 12	 Sectional	 1988	
8. 	 15:53	 Adam	Boardman	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1990	
9. 	 15:53	 Pat	Smith	 12	 Ster.	&	Ottawa	 1982	
10. 	 15:55	 Mike	Haars	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1987	
11. 	 16:01	 Justin	Trujillo	 12	 Sectional	 2003	
12. 	 16:04	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2004	
13. 	 16:05	 Sam	Mosbarger	 12	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2023	
14. 	 16:07	 Justin	Johnson	 12	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2021	



15. 	 16:13	 Tim	Nelson	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1999	
16. 	 16:14	 Justin	Fluck	 12	 Sectional	 1998	
17. 	 16:16	 Chris	Studer	 12	 Sectional	 1998	
18. 	 16:20	 Christian	Rowlands	 12	 Sectional	 2003	
19. 	 16:20	 Chris	Pobanz	 12	 Ster.	&	Ottawa	 1993	
20. 	 16:20	 Todd	Puckett	 12	 NCIC	 1985	
21. 	 16:22	 Andy	Snyder	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1993	
22. 	 16:22	 Tim	Renihan	 12	 Ster.	&	Ottawa	 1982	
23. 	 16:25	 Cliff	Harker	 12	 NCIC	 1985	
24. 	 16:25	 Scott	Perkins	 12	 NCIC	 1985	
25. 	 16:26	 Josh	Lodge	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 2008	
26. 	 16:26	 Josh	Franks	 12	 Regional	 2000	
27. 	 16:26	 John	Huyvaert	 12	 Sterling	Inv.	 1985	

	
	

TOP	25	JUNIOR	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:05	 Dan	Chenoweth	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2007	
2. 	 15:29	 Tim	Arnett	 11	 Sectional	 1983	
3. 	 15:30	 Andy	Snook	 11	 Regional	 1991	
4. 	 15:33	 Phil	Walsh	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1986	
5. 	 15:44	 Bryan	Glass	 11	 Sectional	 1989	
6. 	 15:46	 Jason	VanVooren	 11	 Sectional	 1988	
7. 	 15:50	 Josh	Pierce	 11	 Regional	 1991	
8. 	 15:53	 Justin	Fluck	 11	 Regional	 1997	
9. 	 15:53	 Adam	Boardman	 11	 Sectional	 1989	
10. 	 15:55	 Jordan	Starkey	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2011	
11. 	 16:02	 Andy	Snyder	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1992	
12. 	 16:05	 Chris	Studer	 11	 Regional	 1997	
13. 	 16:09	 Justin	Trujillo	 11	 Sectional	 2002	
14. 	 16:11	 Gavin	Allison	 11	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2021	
15. 	 16:15	 Josh	Inch	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1992	
16. 	 16:16	 Kyle	Reiling	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2010	
17. 	 16:17	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 11	 Sectional	 2003	
18. 	 16:21	 Tim	Nelson	 11	 Sectional	 1998	
19. 	 16:22	 Ryan	Kotecki	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
20. 	 16:25	 Travis	Stroh	 11	 Sectional	 1989	
21. 	 16:25	 Brad	Baker	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 1987	
22. 	 16:27	 Josh	Franks	 11	 Sectional	 1999	
23. 	 16:28	 Kyle	Fluck	 11	 Sterling	Inv.	 2001	
24. 	 16:29	 Blake	Duncan	 11	 NIB-12	 2016	



25. 	 16:32	 Justin	VanVooren	 11	 Sectional	 1989	
	

	
TOP	25	SOPHOMORE	INDIVIDUALS	

	
	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	

1. 	 15:43	 Bryan	Glass	 10	 Sectional	 1988	
2. 	 15:49	 Jordan	Starkey	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2010	
3. 	 15:54	 Adam	Boardman	 10	 Sectional	 1988	
4. 	 15:54	 Jason	VanVooren	 10	 Sectional	 1987	
5. 	 15:57	 Andy	Snook	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 1990	
6. 	 16:05	 Phil	Walsh	 10	 NCIC	 1985	
7. 	 16:07	 Dylan	Gehl	 10	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2022	
8. 	 16:19	 Brad	Baker	 10	 Sectional	 1986	
9. 	 16:26	 Josh	Lodge	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
10. 	 16:34	 Karl	Taets	 10	 Sectional	 1990	
11. 	 16:39	 Ryan	Kotecki	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2004	
12. 	 16:40	 Justin	VanVooren	 10	 Sectional	 1988	
13. 	 16:41	 Nathan	Soria	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2014	
14. 	 16:46	 Jaxson	Sottos	 10	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2023	
15. 	 16:47	 Andy	Beuster	 10	 Regional	 1997	
16. 	 16:49	 Andy	Snyder	 10	 Regional	 1991	
17. 	 16:57	 Grant	Venoma	 10	 Regional	 1997	
18. 	 16:57	 Eric	Misfeldt	 10	 Regional	 1991	
19. 	 17:01	 Tim	Nelson	 10	 Regional	 1997	
20. 	 17:05	 Max	Johnson	 10	 Rock	River	inv.	 2022	
21. 	 17:05	 David	Chenoweth	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2012	
22. 	 17:08	 Kyle	Reiling	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2009	
23. 	 17:08	 Nathan	Schlindwein	 10	 Sectional	 2002	
24. 	 17:09	 Thomas	Sigwalt	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2008	
25. 	 17:14	 Nate	Silver	 10	 Sterling	Inv.	 2004	

	
	

TOP	25	FRESHMAN	INDIVIDUALS	
	

	 TIME	 ATHLETE’S	NAME	 GRADE	 MEET	 YEAR	
1. 	 15:55	 Adam	Boardman	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 1987	
2. 	 16:01	 Andy	Snook	 09	 Sectional	 1989	
3. 	 16:06	 Justin	Fluck	 09	 Regional	 1995	
4. 	 16:38	 Jason	VanVooren	 09	 Sectional	 1986	
5. 	 16:39	 Justin	Goodrich	 09	 Sectional	 2003	
6. 	 16:40	 Jason	Leigh	 09	 Sectional	 1987	



7. 	 16:43	 Jordan	Starkey	 09	 NCIC	 2009	
8. 	 16:44	 Chad	Pankey	 09	 NCIC	 1990	
9. 	 16:45	 Kaden	Rink	 09	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2015	
10. 	 16:50	 Nathan	Soria	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2013	
11. 	 16:49	 Nick	Fox	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2012	
12. 	 17:03	 Dylan	Gehl	 09	 WB-6	 2021	
13. 	 17:03	 Justin	Johnson	 09	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2018	
14. 	 17:06	 Jaxson	Sottos	 09	 Rock	River	inv.	 2022	
15. 	 17:18	 Chris	Studer	 09	 Regional	 1995	
16. 	 17:24	 Aidan	Bries	 09	 Rock	River	inv.	 2022	
17. 	 17:27	 Mark	Keplinger	 09	 Regional	 1995	
18. 	 17:31	 David	Chenoweth	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2011	
19. 	 17:35	 Malakai	Schaad	 09	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2018	
20. 	 17:35	 Chad	Ford	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
21. 	 17:38	 Jack	Kreiss	 09	 Rock	River	Inv.	 2023	
22. 	 17:47	 Kaden	Elmer	 09	 Rock	River	inv.	 2022	
23. 	 17:47	 Carlisle	Evans-Peck	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2006	
24. 	 17:48	 Cooper	Schaad	 09	 Sterling	Dual	 2020	
25. 	 17:51	 Ryan	Kotecki	 09	 Sterling	Inv.	 2004	

	


